
 
 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYATI RAJ 
NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL CENTRE 

JAWAHARNAGAR, KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI-781022 
 
 

No.NIRDPR/NERC/Admn (IT)/Maintenance/Sr. CPA/55/2020-21 
                 Date: 04-12-2020 

 
 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
 

 
 
Sealed quotations are invited from the experience firm, agency, person for extension of 

Local Area Network (LAN) to the faculty/research staff rooms at old hostel of NIRDPR-NERC, 
Guwahati. Last date of submission of quotation is 15-12-2020 up to 1.00 P.M. and will be opened 
on the same date at 3.00 P.M. 

 
For details visit www.nirdnerc.nic.in 

 
 

Administrative Officer 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYATI RAJ 
NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL CENTRE 

JAWAHARNAGAR, KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI-781022 

 
 
 
Arupjyoti Sarma                         No.NIRDPR/NERC/Admn (IT)/Maintenance/Sr. CPA/55/2020-21 
Administrative Officer                  Date: 04-12-2020 
 
 
To 
 

As per list enclosed. 
 
 
 
 
Subject:  Inviting quotations for extension of Local Area Network (LAN) to the 

faculty/research staff rooms at old hostel of NIRDPR-NERC, Guwahati- reg. 
 
 
Dear Sirs, 
 
 With reference to the subject cited above please find enclosed a format for submitting 

quotation. If you are interested, may submit quotation for the same in the enclosed format.  

The last date for submission of sealed quotations is 15-12-2020 up to 1.00 P.M. and will 
be opened on the same date at 3.00 P.M. 

 

Yours faithfully 

 

 

Administrative Officer 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

FORMAT OF QUOTATION 
 
Subject:  Submission of quotations for extension of Local Area Network (LAN) to the 

faculty/research staff rooms at old hostel of NIRDPR-NERC, Guwahati- reg. 
 
Ref: Notice inviting quotation No.NIRDPR/NERC/Admn(IT)/Maintenance/Sr.CPA/55/ 

2020-21, dt.04-12-2020 
 
      With reference to the above cited subject, we are submitting the quotation accepting the terms 
& conditions as under: 
 

Sl. 

No. 

Particulars of items  Qty.  Rate  (per 

unit) 

excluding  

GST 

Amount of 

GST and its 

percentage 

Total Amount 

including GST 

1 24-port managed 
switch 
 

1 No.    

2 24-port loaded patch 
panel 
 

1 No.    

3 Wall mounted rack 
with cable manager, 
FAN, lock & key, 
PDU, Shelf etc. 

1 No.    

4 Network cable – Cat6 
 
 

2 box 
(305 
mtr.) 

   

5 Connector Rj45 
 
 

1 pack    

6 I/o box (dual output) 
(Including face plate, 
Key stone, Back box) 
 

16 
Nos. 

   

7 PVC casing capping 
(For connecting all 16 
nods) 
 

Lump-
sum 

   

8 Installation charge 
(Including laying 
cables, fixing devices, 
casing capping, 
integration, testing & 
commissioning)  

Lump-
sum 

   

Grand Total including GST 
 

  

 

 

Signature with seal of tenderer 

Contd. to Page 2 



 

-2- 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS: 

1. The quotation should be submitted in a sealed envelope marked with “quotations for 
extension of Local Area Network (LAN) to the faculty/research staff rooms at old hostel 
of NIRDPR-NERC, Guwahati”. 
 

2. The last date for submission of sealed quotations is 15-12-2020 up to 1.00 P.M. and will 
be opened on the same date at 3.00 P.M. 
 

3. EMD of Rs.1,500/- (Rupees one thousand five hundred only) is to be submitted along 
with the quotation in the form of bank draft in favour of “NIRD-NERC”. 
 

4. Work should be completed within 7 days from the date of receipt of order. 

5. The GST as applicable should be shown separately.  

6. All statutory taxes will be deducted at source, if required. 

7. The work should have minimum 1 year comprehensive warranty from the date of 
delivery & installation. 
 

8. Security deposit @ 5% of the work value will be deducted from the bill,  

9. The quoted price should be inclusive of tax, freight and installation charges. 

10. Standard items from reputed brands shall only be quoted. Networking cable should be 

properly arranged with the appropriate label/ numbering at both source and destination 

ends.  

11. A layout diagram shall supplied at the time of commissioning. 

12. Payment will be made after completion of supply, installation, commissioning and 
satisfactory completion of the work. 
 

13. The Director, NIRDPR-NERC reserves the right to cancel a quotation or all quotations  
     without assigning any reason. 

 

 
Place : 
Date : 

                                                                                              Signature of tendered with seal 

addressed 

 

 

 

 


